
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 508
by Representative Leopold

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, delete lines 18 through 20 in their entirety and insert the following:
3

4 "(7) "Delivery" means a delivery of an alcoholic beverage in a container
5 sealed by the manufacturer of the beverage alcohol by a liquor retailer permitted
6 pursuant to R.S. 26:71(A)(3)(b) or by a retailer permitted to sell alcoholic beverages
7 for off-premise consumption and their employees. Delivery shall only be permitted
8 in those areas where the sale of alcoholic beverages are permitted. Delivery by a
9 retailer shall not extend past the boundaries of the parish where the retailer's
10 permitted establishment is located. Prior to delivering alcoholic beverages, a retailer
11 shall give notice to and receive permission from the office of alcohol and tobacco
12 control subject to rules promulgated by the commissioner as authorized by this
13 Section."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 2

15 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety.

16 AMENDMENT NO.317 On page 2, line 14, after "retailer" delete the remainder of the line and insert "permitted
18 pursuant to"19 AMENDMENT NO.420 On page 2, line 15, change "26:2(13)" to "71(A)(3)(b)"21 AMENDMENT NO.522 On page 6, line 21, after "in a" and before "The" delete "manufactured sealed container." and
23 insert "container sealed by the manufacturer of the beverage alcohol."24 AMENDMENT NO.6

25 On page 10, delete lines 6 through 13 in their entirety and insert the following:

26 "(5) "Delivery" means a delivery of an alcoholic beverage in a container
27 sealed by the manufacturer of the beverage alcohol by a liquor retailer permitted
28 pursuant to R.S. 26:271(A)(3) or by a retailer permitted to sell alcoholic beverages
29 for off-premise consumption and their employees. Delivery shall only be permitted
30 in those areas where the sale of alcoholic beverages is permitted. Delivery by a
31 retailer shall not extend past the boundaries of the parish where the retailer's
32 permitted establishment is located. prior to delivering alcoholic beverages, a retailer
33 shall give notice to and receive permission from the office of alcohol and tobacco
34 control subject to rules promulgated by the commissioner as authorized by this
35 Section."

36 AMENDMENT NO.7

1 On page 10, line 22, after "retailer" delete the remainder of the line and insert "permitted
2 pursuant to R.S."

3 AMENDMENT NO.8

4 On page 10, line 23, change "26:241(16)" to "26:271(A)(3)"

5 AMENDMENT NO.9

6 On page 15, line 13, after "in a" and before "The" delete "manufactured sealed container."
7 and insert "container sealed by the manufacturer of the beverage alcohol."